INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH QCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11320
(3163 377-2242
FAX {316) 377-2493
ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEMSREREEPORTNY GOV SERGIO A.MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

November 28, 2023
AMENDED LETTER OF DENIAL
Walter Ellis
300 Archer St
Freeport \NY 11520

RE: 300 Archer St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Res, A Sec. 62 Blk. 129, Lot 15
Building Permit Application #20233461
Description— Maintain Cabana with chimney 18 x 20 sa.ft

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-43. Required Yards.

€. Yards of the following depths or widths shall be provided for accessory buildings, detached garages,
accessory structures, barbecue pits and breezewavs on the lot:

(Z)Rear yard depth: minimum five feet, except for lots which abut canals or navi gable waters, 4
minimum depth of 20 feet measured landwards of the average line of the bulkhead shall be
provided; if no bulkhead exists, measured 20 feet landwards of the rear property line. According
to plans that you have submitted indicates that you have a 3.7° rear setback and vou will be
seeking a variance of 1,3

W
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RE: 300 Archer St, Freeport, NY

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to vour building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only

ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the
Clerk’s office. QOnly after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty {60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference (o the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Ver\:ruig YOurs,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Danila Hernandez , Plans Examiner

c: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED
Yes X No




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an inifial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Projeet :
Building Permit App. 20233461

Location: 300 Archer 8t, Freeport, NY
Applicant:  Walter Ellis
Description: Maintain Cabana with chimney 18 x 20 sq.ft

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contacet Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (316) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B} Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 28, 2023 Sefz?éa . WHawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Baildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspéction and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. Ifa
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers.

REVISED 2/2017

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

N 25 S

[

sec. 6@ BLK.12 LoT. 1.5
"\\

In the Matter
Of >~
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

Index No.

The application of 3 LN ﬁ ¥ UL\ e S %

rcspéctfull}f states and alleges:

1.

o]

LI

. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized

That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

300 Archer sAteetf

That the premises afTected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

300 Px-r cher S“Y Sec. 42 Blk. 129 Lot(s) /S
and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of {3 \WJ n€ ¥

) on or about the

12 day of Sepfember 2023 filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

A day of _ (,.&3 bg (.20 -} . the Department of Buildings denied said

That on or about the &

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

Y \\&,%Q. 'UYCL-'\(MLQ %310 -EA. ConF—o{mtt‘j ﬁ_uu,« e_cl
Vi Hmge o¢di Atnce BAJO-43 . E.e_.w ce \IATJ.s :

That the nature ol the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:
Cabana Wit chimney [ X a0 S4. gt

That said premises are now being used as follows:

;R\QISFA@WHJ(

That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Reocidentoal

Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following scctions of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York

. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant, If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

[ A




[f more space is
needed annex
statement on separale
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a part hereof.”
Save opinions for the
hearing.

If non-conforming
use 15 claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order.

If this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Association or by a

legal representative of

an estate, his name
and olfice should be
designated on the
first line.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: M % /d/”l /fK 2o %’Uj— c
cabana for AN A Jeon ] purposes

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

/4

12. That (ihe applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated: A’GUEMEE}?. 1% 2023 . WALTET eENS

rs: Qe METT

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:

The applicant Wﬂ ﬂt’r 17/08) named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

7 "¢ read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thereof; and that
the same is true to my own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters  Z _ believe to be true.

7l

e
Sworn to before me this 3? day

Si Z s b A L
AMAﬁ!fFS A MA
of AoV ember. 20 &3 . NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
| # Registration No, 01LEG382087
| Qualified in Nassau County

Notary Public RA Commission Expires Qctober 15, 20

Notice
Conflict of Interest

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

.20

Date

Year Signature

State of New York )

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

County of Nassau ) ss:

I being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of
the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of
deponent )
That the owner consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
Sworn to before me this day
of .20 . Signature

Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017



Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all itams in sections: |, H, 118, 1V, V

: ~ ZONING
AT (LDCATION D00 ARCHER SifeeT OTRICT
Iiocmmw (e Bt ewt]
BETWEEN AND
:EILNNG (Crom Streat) . APPROX {Cros Street) ot
SECTION e srock 129 (or 1S corsize AT _EH . amea

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - Al epplicents complete Perts A - D

A, TYPE OF iIMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 1M New huiding
| RESIDENT IAL
20 Addition-Alveration {If retigential,
4nter numnar of new housing units nt Ons Famity 17
idded. It none-siste none 12 | 1 Two families 18
3 | | Swimuning Pool 13 |l ]  Apartmeni - Enter Ne. of Units __ 19
4 | | Aspar [reptacamant) ya | 1 Transient hotal, mois, or 20
50 | ihhesd (N Repelr) cormitory - Enter Na. of Units 21
Buishes . o 15 | | Gerage or Accessory Siructure
| F
s nee 18 | 1 Other + Spacily
7 | | Moving lrelocetion)

I

NON RESIDENTIAL « Comulets Part “E”

1 indusirial

| Office, bank, professions!
) Stores, maercantile

1] Church, othe religiows

1 Hospitel, instlutional

| Othw - Spxify

C.COST

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT LA | N ~Tim) L

s 15,000

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT

18y 10 [ abanA, Wit {i\.quah{

111, IDENTIFICATION = To be complated by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, stresd, city and sists | Zip TEL, NO.
1 . 2o AdeEL ST, Felenodl NY_ 1S 34 ¥ ~
Qwner or WAL'[E‘P_ g”\s o FOE-MO BT
Lestne
2.
Contracior
kR Q o - Y{‘
avenincror | NEFERT L F1sENNE 3229343
Enginsar
1V. OWMER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Buikding permit s Issusd rublect 1o the proviskons of Sectlon B7 of the Workman's Campeniation Lew, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
Workmen's Co on Guetificate N, Ca Exg. D
u: ™ 1 Compensation Cartificaie o Py xp. O RD ZDNE? /
Contractor YES__ NO.
o Dwrae IF YES, WHICH ZONE?
{Pring)
‘ SEP 122 Addin IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phone FLOOD DAMAGE?

Stats of New Yors®

TS 10 4c he

(Print) (Ha or Sha|
ownar of the sbove mantionsd bui mq That the iterme of the sbove §pptication a0 the setimatss cost of said building or al-
MES
taration, it correct (o B bet of kmﬂﬁ\w&ﬁl‘wwﬂiam 2l spplicatle trwes of this
7

[His o Her) RY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW voRK

being duby sawern, sevi Tt it the contracter or

jurldietion,

YES______ NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Total/First Flr
Sqguare Feet

Upper Firs

Square Fest ____

i

(‘ No. 01Li6066956 '
10 batore me this d.., Qualified in Nassgy County — # of Fixtures
(i,f’_ﬁl)'f?i-/ CDmszslm Expn =
~47 # of Floors
M éwnu ( Z,( ,
/ Noury Pubtc, twmy&ml Occup. Type
County, N.Y.
Vi, YALIDATIGN (Qtfelel Uss Ouly)
Buliding
Permit Number ved by
Buiiding Appro
Parmit lssad
Bulkiing N
et Superirtendent of Buildings




617,20 .
‘ Appendix B ' ‘ Nod ”‘)‘%_'1‘-_)2'3
Short Environmental Assessment Form =

Ingtvuetions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The npplicant or project sponser I responsible for the completlon of Part 1. Responses
tecome part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. Ifadditionat research or investigation would be needed to fully
respoad (0 any fiem, please snswer as thoroughly es possible based on current information.

Compiete all Kems in Part 1, You may also provide eny additionsl inft}renaiiuﬁ which you believe will be needed by or usefisi
i the lead sgency; aitach additional puges as necsssary to supplement any fem, -

Part | - Project and Sponsor lr:fo'rmu!!an ‘
L& x2op00d Cabana wiy Chimmanee,

Mame of Action or Project:

Projeet Location (describe, and sltach a location magE):

200 Ancerer Srilee I

Brief Deseription of Propased Action:

NUAT =Ty L
~ f : A s = -
i ") v % ELE AN ;
Name of Applicant or Sponsor; - Telephone: qy- £05- Y O g,‘ <
3 Wake. €ilis + Alida E!b ¢ EMall: KiCCETic @ GMATL . o
Address:
¥y - A . ~
300 /Miden §7-
Lty P 0; State; Zip Code:
f{a,:"{—fyxjud Ny [lseo
1. Doss the proposed sction only involve the legislative edoption of e plan, loca! law, ordinanice, HO | VEE .

sdminisirative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, nitsch & narmative description of the inlent of the proposed astion and the environmental resources that W
may be affecied in the municipality and procead io Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.

2. Duoes the progosed action require u permit, epproval or funding frem any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
IT Ves, list sgency(s) name gn pesmit or approval; ' '

3.n. Total acreage of the site of the proposed selion? e ELTEY
b, Total sereage o be physically distucbed? o mgres
¢. Totul sereage (projsct site and any contignaus properiies) owned

or corirolied by the applicant or penject sponsor? e HzTES

4. Checl afi land uses that ecour on, adjoining an tiger the propossd sction,
Uban  [JRural (no-agricaiturs) | |fudustrial | |Commercial E’ﬁ‘.esidsﬁtia! (suburban)

L IPorest  [JAgsiouliure [ JAquatic - [:]Oﬁlur(spccify}:
D!’mkignd .

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed wction, NO | vER

e e A £ e s A 305Nt 3 e e 4550 b Aoyt

{If Yes, does the existing system have supucisy o provide servics?

10, Wil the proposed schion conneel 1o on existing public/private weler supply? [_.E D
i8]
I Mo, describe methed for providing polable water

YET]

NA |
8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? 7 ; 1
b, ‘CGﬁSiF{iﬂm‘. with the adopled comprehensive plan? __ o f f J
6. s the proposed action consisient with the predominant charmcler of the existing built or natural NO | YES
fandscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located fn, or does it sdjoi, & siste listed Crilies] Environmental Ares? NO | VES
1 1f Yees, identify: -
B, u Willthe proposed action result In a substantial incresss in izafiic shove prasent levels? NO | YVES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at of near the siie of the proposed sction? }—7 |
¢. Are sny pedesirian secommodstions or bicyele routes availeble an or near site of the proposed setion? mrv" ' i
9. Doxs the propasad aclion meet or exceed the stale snergy code requiremenis? NG| YEY
' Ifthe proposed sction will exceed requirenients, describe design features and isclnologies: {m —
i i
e et i 2 e e+ em s g S - o e et e O Lﬁ. i

U1, Wil the proposed setion comiect (o existing wasisweter ulilitics; NG | YES
[} Yes, does the existing system have crpasity (o provids service? ’ﬁ[}‘z’ES] i '
1£ Mo, deseribe method for providing wastewster restmiznt; Lﬂ [

B i
| 12 & Does the site contain u strocthurs that is Tisted on cither s State or National Register of Historie RO YES |
| Plaess? : . .
b, Is the proposed setion lecated in an archeological sensitive grea? ]
i 8, Does any ;Saﬁéan ofthe site of the proposed action, or lands ﬁﬂ?ﬁiﬂiﬁg the proposed ection, contaim NG A VS
wellands or other watarhodies regulated iy a federnl, state or Ioeal spenay? ] é v J

b. Would the proposed setion physically altsr, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waisrbody?
1§ Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of nlterations in square feet or sores:

i

Shoreling orest Agriculturalprassiands [ Early mid-succassions!
Wetlend [ jJrhan [ hubusban

ié.rdﬁg!is‘fy the zyp;mg Bshitnt iyg}es;ﬁﬁit ucéfi:jn, s are Hkely fo b fonnd on the ninject site, Chack aif that
- |

apply:

15, Does the site of the preposed sclion contain eny species of anfmal, or sssociuted habitals, listed
by the Siste or Feders! government ps threatened or endungered?
) B

NG

16, Is the project site Tocated in fhe WO year flocd plain?

I Yes,

- 2 Will storm watsr discharges flow to ridjecant properties? o @@ES
P b Wil storm wafer discharges be directed to established conveyence sysients {ruyoff sod storm drafns)?
i1 Ves, briefly desesiba; WO YES

e . e e ety e i S s

fﬁ%
17, Will the ﬁmpuggd neton creats Storm waler discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NGO

Page 2 of 4



1L, Dose the proposed action include construction or other seiivitles that result in the impoundmient of 80 1 YES

water or olher lquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
I Yex, explsia purpose and size; [%

19, Has the site of the propased action or an adjoining properiy been the location of un active or closed MO 1 YEE

solid waste manegement facility?

If Ves, deseribe: m [_]

20, Hos the site af the proposed sction or an sdjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO | YES

completed) for havardous wiste? ' j

i Yes, deseribe;
1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF My
HNOWLEDGE

Applivantspansor name: Wacten E/Mr Date: 7~ 4-23
| Signsbure: L LAELETE ﬁiéfff‘f

oy

Pavt 2~ Irapuet Assesswent, The Lead Azency {s respousiiis for the complation of Part 2. Answer all of the follewing
questions in Pt 2 using the information contained In Pert | and other materigle stbmitied by the project sponser or
otherwise nvailable to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concep! “Have my
responses been reasonsble considering the seafe and context of this proposed sction?™ :

Wog o | Bodersie

) ' smal] to large
impact | impect
mgy mEy

: : sl gzeur
f. Will the proposed sction create a malerial conflict with #n sdopted land use plan or zoning ‘
repulstions? ' ' ' i l
X Wil the proposed notion result in 2 chonge i the use or stensity of usa of land? i

3. Wil the preposed action bapair the charscter or guality of the existing community?

C

4, Will ihe proposed action have an impect onthe environmental chnracteristics that coused the
establishment of's Critical Environmentel Area {CEAY

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
| nffict existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallway?

mjim

& WIili the propesed action vwsse an increase In the use of encrgy snd it fails 1o incorporate

rensGnably available energy conservation or renewsble anergy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed sction impact existing: o

s public / privale water supplies?
- b public £ private westewater treatment ulilities?

L0 L e

5y

e Wili the proposed sction impair the charscter or quality of imporiant historie, srchaselogical,
architeciural or agsthetis resources?

]
4

3. Will the preposed sction resul in s adverss changa fo natural resources {e.g., wetlends,
waterbodies, sroundwater, sir quailly, flore and fauna)? ’

L1C
Y
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Ne,or | Moderate

smali | tolarge

impaci impaet
may may

: _ _ _ oogur oreur

(0. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D D

problems? '

l 11, Will the proposed action create B hezord to environmental resources or human health? ]

Part 3« Delerminntion of significance. The Lend Agency s responsible for the vompletion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to larpe impact may occur”, or if there is 8 need to explain why s particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in » significant adverse environmentsl impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any mensures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor io svoid or reduce impscts, Part 3 should slso explain how the lead agency determined that the Trapact
tnay or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its selting, probability of czcuning,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term sad

cumulstive impasts,

W

Check this box if you have determined, bassd on the information and enalysis sbove, and any supporiing documentation,
that the proposed sction may result in one or more patentially large or significent dverse irapects and an

i envirorumental impact statement is required,
E:! Check this box if you have determined, basad on the information snd enalysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed sction will not result in sny sipnificant edverse environmenial impreis,

Heme of Lesd Agency Dsle
Frint or Type Nane of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signsture of Responsible Officer in Lesd Agency Signuture of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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2'—1"

6'~0"
g 4= —

GENERAL NOTES )
MASONRY ™~ N 89°-09' E THESE PLANS SHOWING
FIREPLACE ™ THE PROPOSED
| — - RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
7034 : SO b
1 ALL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO. 2 OR EQUAL, WITH A MINIMUM FIBER STRESS x ) o] Bt PARED UNDER THE
OF 1000 PSI AND A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 1,600,000, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED PRDPEE\E/?LEDNX aom\_ : SUPERVISION OF THE
2 ALL ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS, INCLUDING ENGINEERED BEAMS AND JOISTS, 91/
TO BE MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST MacMILLAN OR APPROVED EQUAL, AND INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
3 PROVIDE METAL STRAP AND CLIPS AT ALL CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AFPA PATTIO
WFCM—-95 ; GARAGE
i B  2X6ROOF RAFTERS (TYP) ® UNDER
4 GC TO INSTALL ALUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS IN LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY OWNER — COLOT - ISy L
AS PER OWNER. ——— 3 _2%8 BEAM %
] >
W > E .
R301.2.1.1 — WIND LIMITATION DESIGN CRITERIA | o < in {0 1-1/2_STORY =1 [
CONSTRUCTION IN REGIONS WHERE BASIC WIND SPEEDS EQUAL OR EXCEED 110 MILES PER — 1 r& E&W s,
HOUR ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOREST AND PAPER ASSOCIATION . "Z‘ — E— z
WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS WFCM—-95 ‘—>*J
(PRESCRIPTIVE DESIGN METHOD) L(;J) 33307 |_‘ o
R301.2.2 — SEISMIC PROVISIONS 4" X 4" STEEL COLUMN (TYP) - % YT {
PROJECT LIES WITHIN SEISMIC ZONE B OR C AND AS A ONE OR TWO FAMILY RESIDENCE IS i > o ' 5
EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE. o g
fore e 9707 -———J' 1
R323.1 — PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY 1'-0" 18'-5" 3
AREAS SUBJECT TO DECAY DAMAGE REQUIRE THE USE OF AN APPROVED SPECIES AND o
GRADE OF LUMBER OR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APWA. FRAMING PLAN =
THESE AREAS INCLUDE ALL WOOD SILLS OR PLATES THAT REST ON CONCRETE, SILLS AND —
SLEEPERS ON A CONCRETE SLAB, ENDS OF WOOD GIRDERS ENTERING EXTERIOR FOUNDATION 174" =1 ,
WALLS. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 0.4

N 89°-09' E
R401.4.1 — GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID, ARCHER STREET
UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 4000 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

R403.1.4 — MINIMUM FOOTING DEPTH
ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION SYSTEMS SHALL EXTEND BELOW THE FROST LINE

TO A MINIMUM OF 3'—0" BELOW GRADE.

| PLOT PLAN
R403.1.6. — FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE J L 1" = 20"
STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH ANCHOR BOLTS — _— X6 ROOF RAFTERS

4PLY SHEATHING

3 - 2X8 BEAM x SIMPSON MEDIUM TWIST STRAP
3 -2X8 BEAM

ELECTRICAL NOTES

12°~5"

.~ MASONRY FIREPLACE
1 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE

NEW YORK BUREAU OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AND ALL = ox e /(/Z%
OTHER STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS. l P

ROBERT R FISENNE PE #072997
2 THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE A NY BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE TO

THE OWNER UPON COMPELTION OF THE WORK.

4" ANCHOR BOLT THROUGH
o PATIO COLUMN FLANGE

3 G.F.I. CIRCUITS AND OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY CODE. |~ 16" DIA CONC. FOOTING

TYPICAL SECTION

1/4" =1’

FNAME

sec 62, blk 129, lot 15

FREEPORT, N.Y

300 ARCHER STREET

PROPOSED PAVILLION

Project Name and Address

REVDATE

Project

0243432

Date  9/08/2023

Scale

AS NOTED

I
N O O O GRADE T

GRADE

SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1 14 = 1

Al

USER


























































	300 Archer St, #2023-29
	11 Mayfair Ct, #2023-31

